Source: Company, JM Financial; Note: Himatsingka Sales expected to begin from FY19; Welspun added
12mn ton capacity in FY17

 Indo Count: FY19E EPS sensitivity to INR/USD and cotton price  (INR) Exhibit 23.

   Avg. price of cotton (INR/kg)

100 105 110 115 120

A
v
g

.
IN
R

/
U

S
D

63 11.6 10.7 9.8 8.9 8.0

64 12.7 11.8 10.9 10.0 9.1

65 13.8 12.9 12.0 11.1 10.2

66 14.9 14.0 13.1 12.2 11.3

67 16.0 15.1 14.2 13.3 12.4

Source: JM Financial

 Indo Count: Target price sensitivity to INR/USD and cotton price   (INR/share) Exhibit 24.

   Avg. price of cotton (INR/kg)

100 105 110 115 120

A
v
g

.
IN
R

/
U

S
D

63 141 130 119 108 97

64 154 143 132 121 110

65 167 156 145 134 123

66 180 169 158 147 136

67 193 183 172 161 150

Source: JM Financial

Reducing yarn prices and INR

depreciation may positively impact

profitability

A 1% decrease in cotton prices

increases fair value by 1.3%, while

a 1% INR depreciation increases fair

value by 5.2%

Home Textile 8 December 2017

JM Financial Institutional Securities Limited Page 7

 Trident: FY19E EPS sensitivity to INR/USD and cotton price (INR) Exhibit 25.

   Avg. price of cotton (INR/kg)

100 105 110 115 120

A
v
g

.
IN
R

/
U

S
D

63 8.8 8.0 7.3 6.5 5.8

64 9.5 8.7 8.0 7.3 6.5

65 10.2 9.4 8.7 8.0 7.2

66 10.9 10.1 9.4 8.7 7.9

67 11.6 10.8 10.1 9.4 8.6

Source: JM Financial

 Trident: Target price sensitivity to INR/USD and cotton price (INR/share) Exhibit 26.

   Avg. price of cotton (INR/kg)

100 105 110 115 120

A
v
g

.
IN
R

/
U

S
D

63 106 97 88 80 71

64 115 106 97 88 79

65 123 114 105 97 88

66 132 123 114 105 96

67 140 131 122 113 105

Source: JM Financial

 Textile value chain Exhibit 27.

Source: JM Financial

 Comparative valuation Exhibit 28.

Companies   PE EPS CAGR   EV/EBITDA   ROE   ROCE

  FY18E FY19E FY17-19E FY18E FY19E FY18E FY19E FY18E FY19E

Home textile average 16.0 13.6

9.8 7.3

Trident  11.8 10.1 15% 6.9 5.8 12% 13% 8% 9%

Welspun India  13.0 10.6 33% 7.2 6.2 18% 19% 15% 17%

Indo Count Industries  11.5 9.5 1% 6.7 5.6 27% 19% 20% 16%

Himatsingka Seide  15.2 10.7 30% 11.1 8.4 14% 17% 17% 21%

Luolai Lifestyle Technology-A 20.2 18.0 24%

13% 13% 18% 19%

Sunvim Group Co Ltd-A 11.4 10.2 24% 7.2 6.7 14% 14%

Hunan Mendale Hometextile-A 26.6 23.8 41% 17.3

11% 11%

Shenzhen Fuanna Bedding-A 14.4 12.7 16% 9.5 9.8 15% 15% 21% 21%

Source: Bloomberg, JM Financial; Note: Valuation as of 08/12/2017

Yarn Fabric

Ginning

Spinning Weaving Processing
Made-ups /
Garments

Distribution

Indo Count (partially
integrated)

Vardhman Textiles

Welspun (fully
integrated)

Trident (fully
integrated)

Himatsingka Seide
(partially integrated)

GHCL (fully
integrated)

Reducing yarn prices and INR

depreciation may positively impact

profitability

A 1% decrease in cotton prices

increases fair value by 1.4%, while

a 1% INR depreciation increases fair

value by 4.5%

Welspun and Trident (fully

integrated) are better placed vs.